Interest bearing liabilities - - (240,023) (179,649)
  32,601 63,729 (111,007) (151,046)
Interest rate swaps and interest rate caps - - 101,996 100,604
Net interest rate exposure 32,601 63,729 (9,011) (50,442)

Refer to Note 24 for further details on the interest rate swaps.

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended 30 June 2020

Ardent Leisure Group Limited | Annual Report 2020  65

Co
nt

en
ts

O
ve

rv
ie

w

D
ire

ct
or

s'
Re

po
rt

Pe
rf

or
m

an
ce

Co
ns

ol
id

at
ed

 F
in

an
ci

al
 S

ta
te

m
en

ts

W
or

ki
ng

 c
ap

ita
l

Lo
ng

 te
rm

 a
ss

et
s

N
ot

es

D
eb

t a
nd

 e
qu

ity

Fi
na

nc
ia

l R
is

k
M

an
ag

em
en

t

A
pp

en
di

ce
s U

nr
ec

og
ni

se
d

ite
m

s
O

th
er

25. Capital and financial risk management (continued)

(c) Market risk (continued)

(iv)  Interest rate sensitivity

The table below demonstrates the sensitivity to reasonably possible changes in interest rates, with all other variables
held constant. A negative amount in the table reflects a potential net reduction in the profit or equity, while a positive
amount reflects a potential net increase.

 Profit movement
Total equity

movement

 2020 2019 2020 2019

  $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

1% increase in AUD rate 329 863 329 863
1% decrease in AUD rate (329) (863) (329) (863)
1% increase in USD rate (90) 916 (90) 916
1% decrease in USD rate 90 (916) 90 (916)

At reporting date, the Group has fixed 42.49% (2019: 56.0%) of its floating interest exposure.

(d) Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk arises if the Group has insufficient liquid assets to meet its short-term obligations. Liquidity risk is managed by
maintaining sufficient cash balances and adequate committed credit facilities.  Prudent liquidity management implies
maintaining sufficient cash and marketable shares, the availability of funding through an adequate amount of committed
credit facilities and the ability to close out market positions. The instruments entered into by the Group were selected to